Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Macau Legend Development Limited 澳門勵駿創建有限公司\*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1680)

## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of Macau Legend Development Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 14 September 2020, pending the release of an announcement of inside information of the Company pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers.

By Order of the Board **Macau Legend Development Limited Chow Kam Fai, David** *Co-chairman and executive Director* 

Hong Kong, 11 September 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr Chow Kam Fai, David, Ms Chan Mei Yi, Melinda, Mr Sheldon Trainor-DeGirolamo and Mr Chow Wan Hok, Donald; the non-executive Directors are Mr Tong Ka Wing, Carl and Ms Ho Chiulin, Laurinda; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr Fong Chung, Mark, Mr Xie Min and Madam Tam Wai Chu, Maria.

\* for identification purposes only